
Laboratories Certified by NMED-DWB to Analyze Drinking Water Samples for Water Systems in New Mexico
Laboratory: Lab Certification umber: Certified to Analyza for Analyte group(s): Location: Phone:
Nearby or full service:
Red River AWWT Laboratory NM9420 M      [~$28.00] Red River, NM (575)754-2277
Eurofins Environment Testing South Central NM9425 A, RAD, HM, SOC, VOC, IO, DBP, SD, Pb/Cu, PFAS, M, E, SUR, TOC, DOC, SUVA, SD Albuquerque, NM (505)345-3975
SLD- Scientific Laboratory Division NM9424/NM00023 HM, SOC, VOC, RAD, IO, DBP, SD, Pb/Cu, M, E, TOC, SUVA Albuquerque, NM (505)383-9000
BSN dba Indepth Water Testing NM9412 M      [~$75.00] Santa Fe, NM (505) 473-7973

All Other:
NM Water Testing Laboratory NM9419 M, E Espanola, NM (505)929-4545
City of Rio Rancho NM1301 M Rio Rancho, NM (505) 891-5024
ABCWUA Water Quality Lab NM9402 M, Pb/Cu Albuquerque, NM (505) 289-3499
Environmental Testing Services Co., Inc. NM9414 M, E Albuquerque, NM (505) 881-0243
Industrial Water Engineering NM2201 M Albuquerque, NM (505) 345-5055
Cardinal Laboratories NM00036 M, VOC, DBP, SOC, HM, PFAS, RAD, DI, A, IO, Pb/Cu, TOC, DOC Hobbs, NM (575) 393-2326
Farmington Environmental Lab NM9448 M, E Farmington, NM (505) 325-6953
EPCOR Water NM9901 M Clovis, NM (575) 763-5538
Raton Waste Water Laboratory NM9454 M Raton, NM (575) 445-3861
Gallup Microbiology Lab NM0501 M Gallup, NM (505) 863-2001
Aqua Environmental Testing -Alamogordo NM1608 M Alamogordo, NM (575) 921-8330
Aqua Environmental Testing -Las Cruces NM1201 M Las Cruces, NM (575) 526-0871
City of Las Cruces NM9415 M Las Cruces, NM (575) 528-3604
Town of Silver City NM9427 M Silver City, NM (575) 388-4981
NM Microbiology Lab NM9428 M Milan, NM (505) 259-8847
City of Tucumcari NM9429 M, E Tucumcari, NM (575) 461-4372
City of Hobbs NM9411 M Hobbs, NM (575) 397-9315
City of Carlsbad NM9405 M Carlsbad, NM (575) 628-8176
City of Roswell NM9422 M Roswell, NM (575) 624-6752
Green Analytical CO01041 Pb/Cu, IO Durango, CO (970) 247-4220

*Analyte Group Names
HM = heavy metals Pb/Cu = lead and copper E = E. coli enumeration IO = inorganics (NIT, FLU, CYA)
SOC = synthetic organic chemicals DBP = disinfection byproducts A = asbestos PFAS = Per- and Polyfluoroalkyl Substances
VOC = volatile organic chemicals SUR= Cryptosporidium, Giardia, MPA DI = dioxin TOC = Total Organic Carbon
RAD = radiologicals M = microbiological SD = secondaries DOC = Dissolved Organic Carbon

Important Laboratory Sample Guidelines:

*Each laboratory has its own specific instructions for collecting and delivering samples.

*Most laboratories require samples to be delivered Monday–Thursday. Deliveries on Friday may result in extra weekend fees.

*It is your responsibility to contact the laboratory directly to confirm and follow their requirements.

*Failed samples that are not collected according to laboratory standards will not be reimbursed by Taos SWCD.

If you are unable to deliver your sample yourself, coordinated group drop-offs can be arranged. Please note: if using our drop off services, laboratories will be chosen 
by Taos SWCD based on cost and location.

For assistance, please contact TSWCD at (575) 240-5121.
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Laboratory
Lab Certification 

Number
Certified to Analyze for Analyte group(s)* Location Certification Expiration Date Phone

** On 
Contract

ABCWUA Water Quality Lab NM9402 M, Pb/Cu Albuquerque, NM 7/31/2026 (505) 289-3499 Y
ACZ Laboratories CO00028 HM, Pb/Cu, IO, SD Steamboat Springs, CO 7/31/2026 (970) 879-6590 N
ALS Laboratory Group - Cincinnati OH01323 A Cincinnati, OH 4/1/2026 (513) 733-5336 N
Anatek Labs Inc. -Moscow ID00013 HM, SOC, VOC, IO, DBP, SD, Pb/Cu, PFAS, TOC, DOC Moscow, ID 6/30/2026 (208) 883-2839 N
Aqua Environmental Testing -Alamogordo NM1608 M Alamogordo, NM 8/16/2028 (575) 921-8330 Y
Aqua Environmental Testing -Las Cruces NM1201 M Las Cruces, NM 5/20/2027 (575) 526-0871 Y
BSN dba Indepth Water Testing NM9412 M Santa Fe, NM 4/16/2028 (505) 471-2023 Y
Cape Fear Analytical NC01894 DI Wilmington, NC 8/31/2026 (910) 795-0421 N
Cardinal Laboratories NM00036 M, VOC, DBP, SOC, HM, PFAS, RAD, DI, A, IO, Pb/Cu, TOC, DOC Hobbs, NM 4/30/2026 (575) 393-2326 Y
City of Carlsbad NM9405 M Carlsbad, NM 4/6/2027 (575) 628-8176 Y
Farmington Environmental Lab NM9448 M, E Farmington, NM 7/17/2027 (505) 325-6953 Y
City of Hobbs NM9411 M Hobbs, NM 6/8/2027 (575) 397-9315 Y
City of Las Cruces NM9415 M Las Cruces, NM 10/19/2028 (575) 528-3604 N
City of Rio Rancho NM1301 M Rio Rancho, NM 3/17/2028 (505) 891-5024 N
City of Roswell NM9422 M Roswell, NM 6/1/2028 (575) 624-6752 Y
City of Tucumcari NM9429 M, E Tucumcari, NM 1/26/2027 (575) 461-4372 Y
Diagnostic & Technology Center NM0301 M, E Alamogordo, NM 8/15/2028 (505) 434-4944 Y
EMSL Analytical NJ00337 SUR, RAD, PFAS, Pb/Cu Cinnaminson, NJ 6/30/2026 (800) 220-3675 N
Environmental Testing Services Co., Inc. NM9414 M, E Albuquerque, NM 4/26/2027 (505) 881-0243 Y
EPCOR Water NM9901 M Clovis, NM 3/15/2028 (575) 763-5538 Y
Eurofins Built Environment Testing East, LLC. NC02074 A Cary, NC 4/1/2026 (919) 481-1413 N
Eurofins Environment Testing - Orlando FL00091 IO, HM, SD, VOC, SOC, TOC Altamonte Springs, FL 6/30/2026 (407) 339-5984 N
Eurofins Environment Testing South Central 
(formerly Hall Environmental)

NM9425
A, RAD, HM, SOC, VOC, IO, DBP, SD, Pb/Cu, PFAS, M, E, SUR, TOC, DOC, 
SUVA, SD

Albuquerque, NM 2/25/2026 & 1/5/2028 (M, E) (505) 345-3975 Y

Eurofins Eaton Analytical - Pomona CA00006 DI, VOC, DBPs, PFAS, TOC, DOC, SUVA, M, E, NO2/NO3 Pomona, CA 1/31/2026 (626) 386-1100 N

Eurofins Eaton Analytical - South Bend IN00035 HM, SOC, VOC, RAD, IO, DBP, SD, Pb/Cu, SUR, M, E, PFAS, TOC, DOC, SUVA South Bend, IN 6/30/2026 (574) 233-4777 N

Eurofins Houston TX00122 HM, Pb/Cu Stafford, TX 6/30/2026 (281) 240-4200 N

Eurofins TestAmerica -  St. Louis MO00054 RAD St. Louis, MO 6/30/2026 (314) 298-8566 N
Gallup Microbiology Lab NM0501 M Gallup, NM 3/15/2026 (505) 863-2001 Y
GEL Laboratories, LLC SC00012 HM, RAD, IO, SD, Pb/Cu, PFAS (537.1 only) Charleston, SC 10/31/2026 (843) 556-8171 N
Green Analytical CO01041 Pb/Cu, IO Durango, CO 1/31/2026 (970) 247-4220 N
IEH Scientific Methods IN01704 SUR Granger, IN 4/8/2026 (574) 277-4078 N
Industrial Water Engineering NM2201 M Albuquerque, NM 2/4/2028 (505) 345-5055 Y
Microbac Laboratories, Inc. OH00218 HM, Pu/Cu, PFAS Marietta, OH 6/30/2026 (740) 373-4071 N
National Testing Laboratories, Ltd. MI00044 HM, VOC, RAD, IO, DBP, SD, Pb/Cu, M, E, TOC, DOC Ypsilanti, MI 6/30/2026 (734) 483-8333 N
Niagara Bottling, LLC PA01348 M, E Howard, PA 6/30/2026 (814) 357-6084 N
NM Microbiology Lab NM9428 M Milan, NM 9/15/2026 (505) 259-8847 Y
NM Water Testing Laboratory NM9419 M, E Espanola, NM 6/8/2028 (505) 929-4545 Y
NELAnalytical Laboratory ME00009 M, E Winslow, ME 12/7/2026 (207) 873 7711 N
Pace Analytical National  - TN TN00003 HM, Pb/Cu, SD, VOC, DBP, RAD, TOC, DOC Mt. Juliet, TN 7/31/2026 (615) 758-5858 N
Pace Analytical Services, LLC - FL FL01264 PFAS Ormond Beach, FL 6/30/2026 (386) 672-5668 N
Pace Analytical Services, Inc. - PA PA01457 RAD Greensburg, PA 3/31/2026 (724) 850-5600 N
SLD - Scientific Laboratory Division NM9424/NM00023 HM, SOC, VOC, RAD, IO, DBP, SD, Pb/Cu, M, E, TOC, SUVA, PFAS Albuquerque, NM 12/30/2026 (505) 383-9000 Y
Raton Waste Water Laboratory NM9454 M Raton, NM 10/29/2026 (575) 445-3861 Y
Red River AWWT Laboratory NM9420 M Red River, NM 11/30/2026 (575) 754-2277 Y
Town of Silver City NM9427 M Silver City, NM 3/4/2027 (575) 388-4981 Y
*Analyte Group Names
HM = heavy metals Pb/Cu = lead and copper E = E. coli enumeration IO = inorganics (NIT, FLU, CYA)
SOC = synthetic organic chemicals DBP = disinfection byproducts A = asbestos PFAS = Per- and Polyfluoroalkyl Substances 
VOC = volatile organic chemicals SUR= Cryptosporidium, Giardia, MPA DI = dioxin TOC = Total Organic Carbon
RAD = radiologicals M = microbiological SD = secondaries DOC = Dissolved Organic Carbon

Lab is "Provisionally Certified" at this time.

) 

** Laboratories listed as "N" are not on contract with NMED-DWB and may not submit invoices for payment of sample analyses. Systems utilizing labs which are not under contract with NMED-DWB are responsible for payment of services.

Laboratories Certified by NMED-DWB to Analyze Drinking Water Samples for Water Systems in New Mexico

SUVA = Specific UV ABS

Laboratory has submitted an application to New Mexico Drinking Water Laboratory Certification Program. Certification renewal is in progress, there will be no lapse in certification.


